

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).213-214/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in FA No. 1512/2006 & CA No. 3998/2008 & CA No. 4002/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABIBAI BABU PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No.216-217/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.472-473/2009 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.483-484/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.730-731/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.830-831/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.890-891/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.894-895/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.1264-1265/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.1273-1274/2009 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.28032/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.27921/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.27922/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21303-21329/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21331-21370/2009 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND DIRECTIONS AND VACATING STAY AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.47 COURT NO.3 DATED 26/7/2010

.....contd.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birala, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahendra Kr., Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pednek, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the CIDCO seeks time on the
ground of personal inconvenience. Adjourned by four
weeks.

In the meanwhile, steps to be taken for service on
unserved respondents.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master