

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 7945/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2008
in FA No. 1199/1996 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SOU. PRAGATI PRADIP DALAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as also on the special
leave petition.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)
Nos.213-214 of 2009.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar