

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 213-214/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2008 in CA No. 3998/2008 and CA No. 4002/2008 in FA No. 1512/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BABIBAI BABU PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 216-217/2009  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 472-473/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 483-484/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 730-731/2009  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 830-831/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 890-891/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 894-895/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1264-1265/2009  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1273-1274/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 27921/2009  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27922/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28032/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14888-14896/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14227/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.  
Ms. Praggya Kureel, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. K.Dorjee, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Rahul Pratap, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) in some of the matters has circulated a letter dated 13.07.2015 praying for adjournment

on the ground of non-availability of the arguing  
counsel.

As prayed, list these matters after three  
weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar